

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14315 of 2009

(From the judgment and order dated 16/10/2008 in WA No.1012/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

OFFSHORE HOLDINGS P. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With Civil Appeal No.5344 of 2008  
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.12406 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents  
and office report)

Civil Appeal No.2152 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for intervention, prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Civil Appeal No.2153 of 2008  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.2154 of 2008  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.2155 of 2008  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.2156 of 2008  
(With appln.(s) for intervention, clarification, prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/11/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

...2/-

- 2 -

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.  
In SLP 14315/2009: Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

In SLP 12406/2009: Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
In CA 5344/2008: Mr. Ashish Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

In CA 2152, 2153 Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.  
and 2154/2008: Mr. Subhash Chandra Birla, Adv.

In CA 2155 and  
2156/2008:

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Makrand D. Adkar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Girish Godbole, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.  
Mr. Brajesh Pande, Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sharat Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sampreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.

....3/-

- 3 -

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.  
for M/s. Lawyers' Knit & Co., Advs.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. (N/P)

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.  
Mr. Subhash Chandra Birla, Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Junaira Rahman, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, learned senior counsel  
for the petitioner in S.L.P. (C) No.14315 of 2009,  
started his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and could not  
conclude when the Court rose for the day.

The matters remained part-heard.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar